

Bricker Graydon LLP 100 South Third Street Columbus, OH 43215 614.227.2300 Office www.brickergraydon.com Sommer L. Sheely
Partner
614.227.8870 Direct Phone
ssheely@brickergraydon.com

May 14, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: Application of Pike County Solar Project, LLC for a Certificate of Construction for an up to 100 Megawatt Merchant Electric Solar Generating Facility in Pike County, Kentucky, Case No. 2024-00105

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Pike County Solar Project, LLC, by and through counsel, hereby submits its Application for a Certificate of Construction. The undersigned counsel certifies that the document filed electronically is a true, accurate and complete representation of the original document and has been transmitted to the Commission. No party to this case has been excused from participation by electronic means.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely on behalf of Pike County Solar Project, LLC

Sommer L. Sheely

Sommer L. Sheely